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Field
Engineering and Technology

Change of expiry date for Petrochemical Operations Communication and Responses unit standards 9603 and 9630

	Subfield
	Domain
	ID

	Petrochemical Industry
	Petrochemical Operations Communication and Responses
	9603, 9630


The NZ Extractive Industries Training Organisation has extended the expiry dates of the unit standards listed above.
Date new versions published
September 2010
New Expiry Date
December 2012
Summary
These unit standards have had their expiry dates extended in line with the last date for assessments to take place for the expiring National Certificate in Gas Industry (Gas Transmission) (Level 4) with strands in Pipeline Operation, and Instrumentation and Electrical [Ref: 0979].  Extending the expiry date of these unit standards will ensure that the expiring qualification is achievable until December 2012.

Main changes resulting from the review
The expiry date of the unit standards has been changed from 31 December 2011 to 31 December 2012.

Summary of main changes

The following table shows the previous and new expiry dates.

Engineering and Technology> Petrochemical Industry> Petrochemical Operations Communication and Responses
	Id
	Title
	Level
	Credit
	Previous Expiry Date
	New Expiry Date

	9603
	Identify health, safety and environmental policies and procedures in a petrochemical environment
	3
	5
	31/12/2011
	31/12/2012

	9630
	Demonstrate knowledge of HAZOP study and QRA in a petrochemical environment
	4
	4
	31/12/2011
	31/12/2012
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